



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05240305 March 05, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** Z5086  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 4543391G201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** PRE-EVENT CONTRACT - HIGHWAY LIGHTING REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,018,000.00	100.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05240305 March 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** Z5086  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 4543391G201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** PRE-EVENT CONTRACT - HIGHWAY LIGHTING REPAIR

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: Z5086  
 Financial Project No.: 454339-1-G2-01  
 Fiscal Year: 2024  
 Counties: Districtwide  
 Contract Calendar Days: 365; option for 2 renewals.  
 Contract Time begins on June 1, 2024.

This is a Pre-Event Highway Lighting Repair Contract.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED.

Intent:

Provide lighting repair and replacement operations pursuant to a Governor's and/ or President's declaration of a state emergency. Provide all labor, material and equipment required to complete the work described in the Scope of Services.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Letter of Authorization (LOA). LOAs will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

There is no requirement for a Bid Bond. The Contractor shall provide a letter to the Department at the time of bid, from a Surety Company authorized to do business in the State of Florida verifying the Contractor is bondable in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this Contract, the dollar amount is established at \$500,000. The total value of compensation for Task Work Orders for this Contract may not exceed \$2,000,000.00 per year.

Awarded Contractor must execute Contract documents within five (5) business days.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>								
0005 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		5,000.000 LF	2.00000	10,000.00				
0010 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		5,000.000 LF	2.00000	10,000.00				
0015 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		500.000 LF	2.00000	1,000.00				
0020 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		50.000 EA	10.00000	500.00				
0025 0635 2 50 PULL & SPLICE BOX, REPAIR		35.000 EA	50.00000	1,750.00				
0030 0639 10 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE DIAGNOSTIC AND MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR		5.000 EA	1,016.00000	5,080.00				
0035 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		200.000 LF	15.00000	3,000.00				
0040 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		200.000 LF	20.00000	4,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>								
0045 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		200.000 LF	20.00000	4,000.00				
0050 0715 1 16 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.4/0 (0000) OR LARGER		200.000 LF	20.00000	4,000.00				
0055 0715 5 21 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE		50.000 EA	4,000.00000	200,000.00				
0060 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		50.000 EA	4,000.00000	200,000.00				
0065 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		5.000 EA	9,000.00000	45,000.00				
0070 0715 10 3 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, REPAIR		10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00				
0075 0715 10 4 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, STRAIGHTEN EXISTING FOUNDATION		10.000 EA	300.00000	3,000.00				
0080 0715 10 5 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, REMOVE FOUNDATION- NO EXISTING POLE		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>								
0085 0715 11118 LUMINAIRE, F&I, ROADWAY, FLOOD		175.000 EA	250.00000	43,750.00				
0090 0715 11125 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT		25.000 EA	100.00000	2,500.00				
0095 0715 11128 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, FLOOD		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00				
0100 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		5.000 EA	4,000.00000	20,000.00				
0105 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		5.000 EA	4,000.00000	20,000.00				
0110 0715 11216 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP		5.000 EA	4,500.00000	22,500.00				
0115 0715 11400 LUMINAIRE, RELOCATE		10.000 EA	5.00000	50.00				
0120 0715 11500 LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		50.000 EA	250.00000	12,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>								
0125 0715 16 5 LIGHTING - BALLAST, REPLACE		50.000 EA	20.00000	1,000.00				
0130 0715 19 3 LIGHTING - REPLACE EXISTING SURGE PROTECTOR		50.000 EA	5.00000	250.00				
0135 0715 36 12 LIGHT POLE, FRANGIBLE BASE, F&I, TRANSFORMER BASE		50.000 EA	500.00000	25,000.00				
0140 0715 36 14 LIGHT POLE, FRANGIBLE BASE, F&I, DOOR ASSEMBLY		25.000 EA	15.00000	375.00				
0145 0715100 1 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- 30' TO 50 STANDARD FOUNDATION, PRE-EVENT CONTRACT ONLY		35.000 EA	9,500.00000	332,500.00				
0150 0715100 2 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- 30' TO 50 SPECIAL FOUNDATION, PRE-EVENT CONTRACT ONLY		35.000 EA	9,500.00000	332,500.00				
0155 0715100 3 LIGHT POLE REPLACE ON EXISTING FOUNDATION- 30' TO 50', PRE-EVENT CONTRACT ONLY		35.000 EA	8,000.00000	280,000.00				
0160 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		35.000 EA	3,000.00000	105,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>								
0165 E715 16 1 BALLAST (F&I)		25.000 EA	30.00000	750.00				
0170 E715 16 2 BALLAST ASSEMBLY (F&I)		25.000 AS	200.00000	5,000.00				
0175 E715 17 1 LAMP (HPS)		50.000 EA	100.00000	5,000.00				
0180 E715 17 2 LAMP (MERCURY VAPOR)		20.000 EA	1.00000	20.00				
0185 E715 17 3 LAMP (METAL HALIDE)		20.000 EA	100.00000	2,000.00				
0190 E715 17 5 LAMP (LPS)		50.000 EA	1.00000	50.00				
0195 E715 17 9 LAMP (LED)		150.000 EA	100.00000	15,000.00				
0200 E715 18101 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (SGL POLE BREAKER)		100.000 EA	25.00000	2,500.00				
0205 E715 18102 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (DBL POLE BREAKER)		100.000 EA	200.00000	20,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>									
0210	E715 18104	100.000	300.00000	30,000.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(BREAKER PANEL & ENCLOSURE)		EA							
0215	E715 18105	25.000	300.00000	7,500.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CONTACTOR)		EA							
0220	E715 18107	25.000	10.00000	250.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL)		EA							
0225	E715 18108	25.000	10.00000	250.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL SOCKET)		EA							
0230	E715 18110	25.000	10.00000	250.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(SYSTEM SWITCH AUTO-OFF/ON)		EA							
0235	E715 18111	25.000	10.00000	250.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (LIGHTNING ARRESTOR)		EA							
0240	E715 18112	25.000	5.00000	125.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CIRCUIT FUSE)		EA							
0245	E715 18113	50.000	5.00000	250.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (MAIN FUSE)		EA							
0250	E715 18114	50.000	5.00000	250.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (DUMMY SLUG)		EA							





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>									
0255	E715 18115	15.000	50.00000	750.00					
LOAD CENTER PART(SFTY DIS SWTCH BOX,600V)(F&I)		EA							
0260	E715 18116	35.000	5.00000	175.00					
LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (COVER PLATE)		EA							
0265	E715 19 99	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00					
LIGHTING - CABLE REMOVAL DETERRENT SYSTEM		EA							
0270	E715 22 1	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00					
GROUND ROD		EA							
0275	E715 23 1	35.000	25.00000	875.00					
REFRACTER (F&I) (STANDARD COBRA HEAD)		EA							
0280	E715 24 1	250.000	30.00000	7,500.00					
FUSE (F&I) (POLE BASE)		EA							
0285	E715 24 2	75.000	5.00000	375.00					
FUSE (F&I) (SIGN)		EA							
0290	E715 24 4	50.000	5.00000	250.00					
DUMMY SLUG (F&I) (POLE BASE)		EA							
0295	E715 25 1	35.000	20.00000	700.00					
FUSE HOLDER (F&I) (POLE BASE)		EA							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>								
0300 E715 25 2 FUSE HOLDER / DISCONNECT PLUG (F&I)		35.000 EA	20.00000	700.00				
0305 E715 25 41 FUSE HOLDER POLE BASE INSTALL ONLY		75.000 EA	1.00000	75.00				
0310 E715 26 4 QUICK DISCONNECT PLUG (MODULAR POLE BASE)		50.000 EA	10.00000	500.00				
0315 E715 26 13 SWITCH BOX (INSTALL) (FOR SIGN STRUCTURE)		20.000 EA	20.00000	400.00				
0320 E715 32 1 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (SHOULDER SINGLE ARM)		25.000 LO	1,500.00000	37,500.00				
0325 E715 32 2 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (SHOLDER DOUBLE ARM)		25.000 LO	900.00000	22,500.00				
0330 E715 32 3 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (MED SGL ARM WALL MTD)		25.000 LO	500.00000	12,500.00				
0335 E715 32 4 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (MED DBL ARM WALL MTD)		25.000 LO	1,000.00000	25,000.00				
0340 E715 32 5 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (BRIDGE MTD)		25.000 LO	1,500.00000	37,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 013

Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH</b>									
0345	E715 32 6	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00					
	DIAGNOSTIC WORK (UNDERDECK)	LO							
0350	E715 32 7	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00					
	DIAGNOSTIC WORK (LOAD CENTER)	LO							
0355	E715 32 10	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00					
	DIAGNOSTIC WORK (CIRCUIT)	LO							
0360	E715 32 13	25.000	1,500.00000	37,500.00					
	DIAGNOSTIC WORK (TOP MOUNT)	LO							
0365	E715 34 03	25.000	5.00000	125.00					
	LIGHT POLE (HANDHOLE) (DOOR ASSEMBLY) (F&I)	EA							
0370	E715 43 1	25.000	5.00000	125.00					
	ARRESTOR (HIGH VOLTAGE PRIMARY LIGHTING)	EA							
0375	E715 50220	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00					
	LIGHTING TRANSFORMER (F&I)(PAD MOUNT)	EA							
0380	E715561101	50.000	300.00000	15,000.00					
	LIGHT POLE-LEVELING (ALUM/STEEL, CONCRETE FOUNDATION)	EA							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 Call Order: 013 Contract: Z5086

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH  
0001 EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH) Section Totals: \$2,018,000.00

---

Contract Grand Totals:	\$2,018,000.00		
------------------------	----------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05240305    March 05, 2024    **Call Order:** 013    **Contract:** Z5086

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*